

संदर्भ सं. भाविप्रा/वीओ/संयुक्त महा.प्र.(ईजी-विधुत)/NITB/डब्ल्यू-07/2023-24 /172
Ref. No.: AAI/BO/Jt.GM(E-E)/NITB/W-07/2023-24

दिनांक : 14.08.2023
DATE : 14.08.2023

By Speed Post / E-mail

सेवा में,
मेसर्स अभिषेक इंटीग्रेशन लिमिटेड,
801, वीनस बेनेशिया,
पकवान डाइनिंग लेन,
एस जी हाईवे, बोडकदेव,
अहमदाबाद -380053.

To,
M/s. Abhishek Integrations Limited
801, Venus Benecia,
Pakvan Dining Lane,
S. G. Highway, Bodakdev,
Ahmedabad -380053.

कार्य का नाम : वडोदरा हवाई अड्डे पर नई टर्मिनल बिल्डिंग, वॉटर सप्लाई सिस्टम के इलेक्ट्रिकल और मिकेनिकल प्रतिस्थापनों का संचालन एवं रखरखाव और कंवेयर सिस्टम का संचालन एवं इलेक्ट्रिकल स्पैर आपूर्ति का ठेका (2 वर्ष की अवधि के लिए) (वर्ष 2023-24 और 2024-25)।

Name of work :- Operation & Maintenance Contract of Electrical & Mechanical Installations at New Terminal Building, Water supply system, Operation of Conveyor system and supply of electrical spares at Vadodara Airport, Vadodara (For 02 Year period) (Yr 2023-24 & 2024-25).

संदर्भ : दिनांक : 25.07.2023 को खोली गई निविदा आईडी : 2023_AAI_155270_1

महोदय,

- कृपया उपरोक्त टेंडर आई.डी. से संबंधित आपके टेंडर का अवलोकन करें।
- Kindly refer your tender submission i.r.o above tender I.D.
- उल्लिखित कार्य हेतु आपका टेंडर अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकृत किया जाता है। आपके द्वारा बताए आइटम मूल्यों पर आपका टेंडर कुल रु. **1,58,18,767/-** (रुपये एक करोड़ अठ्ठावन लाख अठारह हजार सात सौ सड़सठ मात्र) (जी.एस.टी रहित) है, जो कि टेंडरकी अनुमानित / न्योचित राशि रु. **1,83,39,676/-** (जी.एस.टी रहित) से 13.75 % कम है। वास्तविक के अनुसार GST का भुगतान किया जाएगा। भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण का गुजरात राज्य के लिए GST संख्या : **24AAACA6412D1ZE** है।
- Your Tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the chairman, Airports Authority of India at the item rates quoted by you totaling to Rs. **1,58,18,767/-** (Rupees One Crore Fifty Eight Lakh Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Seven only) (Excluding GST), which is 13.75 % below than the estimated / Justified cost Rs.**1,83,39,676/-** (Excluding GST). GST shall be paid as per actual. The GST No.of Airports Authority of India for Gujarat state is 24AAACA6412D1ZE.
- संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (अभि-विधुत), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, वडोदरा एयरपोर्ट, वडोदरा कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। आपसे निवेदन है कि अपनी ओर से एक विश्वसनीय प्रतिनिधि नियुक्त करें जो करारनामे पर हस्ताक्षर करने तथा उसे पूरा करने के लिए दिनांक 30.09.2023 तक संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (अभि-विधुत) भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, वडोदरा एयरपोर्ट, वडोदरा के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हो। ठेके का करारनामा ₹ 300/- के नॉनजुडीशियल स्टैम्प पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा, तथा स्टैम्प पेपर का खर्च आपके द्वारा उठाया जायेगा।

Cont.page:- 2/-

3. Jt.Gen. Manager (Engg-E), Airports Authority of India, Vadodara Airport, Vadodara shall be the Engineer-in-Charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of the Jt.Gen. Manager (Engg-E), Airports Authority of India, Vadodara Airport, Vadodara by **30.09.2023** to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non - judicial stamp paper of value ₹ 300/- and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.
4. कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने के 15 दिनों के भीतर निविदा की सामान्य शर्तों पृष्ठ संख्या GCC-129 के Schedule -E, para (iii) के अनुसार सिक्योरिटी डिपॉजिट के लिए राशि ₹ 15,81,876/- (रुपये पन्द्रह लाख इक्यासी हजार आठ सौ छिहत्तर मात्र) केवल जमा कर दे, अन्यथा इतनी ही राशि आपके रनिंग बिलो से काट ली जाएगी।
4. Please deposit ₹ 15,81,876/- (Rupee Ffteen Lakh Eighty One Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Six only) towards security deposit as per Schedule – E para (iii) on page GCC-129 of tender document within 15 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which the same will be deducted from your running bill.
5. आपसे निवेदन है कि आप केन्द्रीय और राज्य सरकारों के 1970 के अधिनियम अनुबंध श्रम नियम तथा उन्मूलन तथा 1971 के कन्द्रीय नियम तथा उन्मूलन एवं न्यूनतम वेतन अधिनियम और नियम के प्रावधानों का अनुपालन करें।
5. You are requested to comply with the provision of contract labour (Regulation and abolition) Act of 1970 and contract labour (Regulation and abolition) Central rules 1971 and minimum wages Act & rules thereof central and state Governments.
6. आपको निर्देश दिया जाता है कि आप तुरंत सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि-विधुत), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, वडोदरा एयरपोर्ट, वडोदरा से संपर्क करें, जोकि आपको साइट सोपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे। कृपया नोट करले कि काम करने का अनुमत समय 02 वर्ष (दो साल) है जोकि दिनांक **01.09.2023** के दिन से गिना जाएगा।
6. You are also directed to contact AGM (Engg-E), Airports Authority of India, Vadodara Airport, Vadodara immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work is 02 Years (Two Years) which shall be reckoned from the date **01.09.2023**.
7. ठेकेदार द्वारा किसी सुरक्षा विनियमों का उलंघन करते पाये जाने पर उसे ब्लैक लिस्टेड कर दिया जाएगा और अन्य कानूनी कार्यवाही की जाएगी।
7. If Contractor is found to violate any of security regulations, he shall be black listed and will be subjected to other legal proceedings.

Cont.page:- 3/-

- 3 -

8. इस ठेके के संबंध में आगे का कोई भी पत्राचार संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (ईजी-विधुत), भाविप्रा, वडोदरा एयरपोर्ट, वडोदरा -390022 के पते पर किया जाए।
8. Any further correspondences in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Jt. Gen. Manager (Engg-E), AAI, Vadodara Airport, Vadodara -390022.
9. उपरोक्त कार्य के लिए त्रुटि दायित्व की अवधि 03 माह होगी जो कार्य के प्रमाणित समाप्ति के दिन से गिनी जाएगी।
9. The defects liability period for the above-mentioned work shall be 03 months from the certified date of completion work.
10. उपरोक्त हिन्दी एवं अंग्रेजी के पाठ्य में मतभेद होने पर अंग्रेजी लिपि में लिखित पाठ्य मान्य होगा।
10. In case of discrepancy in Hindi and English text then English text will be taken as correct.
11. कृपया पावती भेजे।
11. Please acknowledge the receipts.

संलग्नक: Schedule of Quantity

धन्यवाद / Thanking you,

भवदीय / Yours Faithfully,

-Sd-

(सचिन बी. खंगार)

(Sachin B. Khangar)

संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-विधुत)

Jt. General Manager (Engg-E)

कृते तथा ओर से अध्यक्ष

For and on behalf of chairman,

भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, वडोदरा एयरपोर्ट,

Airports Authority of India, Vadodara Airport.

प्रतिलिपि/ Copy To - For Favour of Information

1. क्षेत्रीय श्रम आयुक्त, चंद्रप्रभा फ्लैट नंबर-2, कृष्णा नगर सोसाइटी, मोती बाग पैलेस के सामने, वडोदरा - 390001.
Regional Labour Commissioner, Chandraprabha Flat No.2, Krishna Nagar Society, Opp. Moti Baugh Palace, Vadodara - 390 001.
2. क्षेत्रीय भविष्य निधि आयुक्त, भविष्य निधि भवन, वीएमसी वार्ड -6 कार्यालय के पीछे, अकोटा स्टेडियम रोड, अकोटा, वडोदरा -390020
Regional P.F Commissioner (I), Bhavishyanidhi Bhawan, Behind VMC Ward-6 Office, Akota Stadium Road, Akota, Vadodara - 390020.

Cont.page:- 4/-

नागर विमानक्षेत्र वडोदरा /Civil Aerodrome, Vadodara

दूरभाष/Phone: 0265-2485356 , फैक्स/Fax:0265-2464249 ई-मेल/E-Mail: apdvadodara@aai.aero

प्रतिलिपि/ Copy To : (NOO)

1. महाप्रबंधक (अभि), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, आरएचक्यू, पश्चिम क्षेत्र, इंटीग्रेटेड प्रशासनिक भवन, पारसी वाड़ा के सामने, सहार रोड, विले पार्ले(पूर्व), मुंबई - 400 099.
General Manager (Engg), Airports Authority of India, RHQ, Western Region, Integrated Administrative Building, Opp. Parsiwada, Sahar Road, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai - 400099.
2. संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक(सतकर्ता), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, आरएचक्यू, पश्चिम क्षेत्र, इंटीग्रेटेड प्रशासनिक भवन, पारसी वाड़ा के सामने, सहार रोड, विले पार्ले(पूर्व), मुंबई - 400 099.
Jt.Gen.Manager (Vigilance), Airports Authority of India, RHQ, Western Region, Integrated Administrative Building, Opp. Parsiwada, Sahar Road, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai - 400099..
3. संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (अभि-विद्युत), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, आरएचक्यू, पश्चिम क्षेत्र, इंटीग्रेटेड प्रशासनिक भवन, पारसी वाड़ा के सामने, सहार रोड, विले पार्ले(पूर्व), मुंबई - 400 099.
Jt.Gen.Manager (Engg.-Elect), Airports Authority of India, RHQ, Western Region, Integrated Administrative Building, Opp. Parsiwada, Sahar Road, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai - 400099.

आंतरिक विवरण / INTERNAL: (By E-mail)

1. विमानपत्तन निदेशक, भाविप्रा, नागरविमान क्षेत्र, वडोदरा/Airport Director, Airports Authority of India, CA, Vadodara- सूचनार्थ ।
2. सहायक महाप्रबंधक (वित्त) / AGM (Fin), Airports Authority of India, CA, Vadodara.
3. सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि-विद्युत)/ AGM(E-E), Airports Authority of India, CA, Vadodara- कार्य निष्पादन हेतु।
4. कार्य फाइल / Work File
5. करारनामा फाइल / Agreement File
6. हिन्दीगार्ड फाइल / Hindi Guard File

24/08/2023

(सचिन बी. खंगार)

(Sachin B. Khangar)

संयुक्त महाप्रबंधक (अभि-विद्युत)

Jt. General Manager (Engg-E)

कृते तथा ओर से अध्यक्ष

For and on behalf of chairman,

भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, वडोदरा एयरपोर्ट.

Airports Authority of India, Vadodara Airport.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Operation and Maintenance Contract of Electrical & Mechanical Installations at New Terminal Building, Water supply system, operation of Conveyour system & Supply of Electrical Spares at Vadodara Airport (For 02 Year) (Yr 2023-24 & 2024-25)

Sr. No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)	Amount (in Rs.)
1.00	SH-I :- Operation and Maintenance of E & M installations of NITB. Operation and Preventive Maintenance of Electrical / Mechanical Installations at NITB and associated ancillary buildings by attending complaints / faults / breakdown & ensuring serviceability, satisfactory working condition of all the systems, up keeping all records as per preventive maintenance schedule etc. by providing the adequate & suitable man power with tools & tackles in shifts as mentioned in the special conditions of contract complete as required on all days including sundays & holidays.	24.00	Month	239251.00	5742024.00
2.01	Provision of additional hour required for operations due to delay in flight, emergency, major maintenance works. Beyond the scope of item no. 1 on daily basis.	100.00	Hours	112.00	11200.00
2.02	Hi-Skilled	100.00	Hours	102.00	10200.00
2.03	Skilled	100.00	Hours	77.00	7700.00
3.00	Un-skilled Rendering services for Computer Operator having minimum 5 year office Experience (Highly Skilled) with a knowledge of MS office / Office work , E-tendering through CPP Portal , E-office & SAP software in the AAI office at Vadodara Airport as per the direction & satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge as mentioned in the special conditions of contract complete as required on all days excluding sundays (Note :- This item shall be executed as per requirement)	24.00	Month	52178.00	1252272.00
4.01	Rewinding of following Motors with original no.of turn and wire gauge i/c repairing of bush, replacement of bearing, termination of connecting lead, connection, testing & commissioning complete as required. (Dismantled copper wire need not to return). a) upto 2HP Motor	10.00	Each	1000.00	10000.00

Sr. No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)	Amount (in Rs.)
4.02	b) 3 HP Motor	2.00	Each	1200.00	2400.00
4.03	c) 7.5 HP Motor	4.00	Each	2000.00	8000.00
4.04	d) 10HP Motor	4.00	Each	3000.00	12000.00
5.00	Fixing of aviation light fitting at the height upto 35 meter by Hiring Boom lift as per site requirement	10.00	Job	3000.00	30000.00
6.00	Repairing of existing earth pit including fixing of CI / MS Cover plate, funnel, necessary brick work, plastering and painting the masonry chamber complete as per site requirement (This item doesn't include supply of CI /MS Cover plate but include funnel etc.	30.00	Job	600.00	18000.00
7.00	Withdrawing of submersible pump motor set upto 10HP with GI/ HDPE /MS column Pipe including cost of labour, T & P and material required as per site requirement.	5.00	Job	2500.00	12500.00
8.00	Re-installation / Installation of submersible pump motor set upto 10HP with GI/HDPE/MS column Pipe including cost of labour, T & P and material required as per site requirement.	5.00	Job	2500.00	12500.00
9.00	Supply and fixing of steel wire rope for submersible pump including cost of labour, T & P and material required as per site requirement.	150.00	Mtr	120.00	18000.00
10.00	Execution / carryout the work for items covered / listed in Delhi Scheduled of rates (DSR E&M-2022) published by CPWD as per CPWD specifications for an amount of Rs.3,00,000/- [Excluding GST] as required. (Agency has to execute schedule item listed in CPWD DSR E&M-2022 as and when required by AAI)	1.00	Job	240000.00	240000.00
11.00	SH-II :- Operation and Maintenance of Water supply Pump Operation of different type of water supply pumps, drainage pumps, mutigrade media filters, activated carbon filters, softeners, RO plant etc. including Backwash, Rinse & Clean-in-place (CIP) of the same as required with deployment of minimum manpower as per special conditions of contract.	24.00	Months	140612.00	3374688.00
12.00	Descaling of RO Plant with recommended chemical / descaling treatment by using Acidic cleaner and Antiscalant of reputed make as approved by Engineer-in-charge and as per the recommendation of OEM..	8.00	Job	8000.00	64000.00

Sr. No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)	Amount (in Rs.)
13.00	Regular Antiscalant dosing by TITAN ASD or equivalent Antiscalant to maintain performance of RO Plant as per OEM recommendation (0.3Kg x 31 day)= 10kg/month x 02 year	240.00	Kg	150.00	36000.00
14.00	Recharging (Regenerate) of softener by ion exchange method (minimum 250 KG common salt/ non iodised salt) including preparation of brine solution as and when required.	72.00	Job	750.00	54000.00
15.00	Supply & mixing of liquid Sodium Hypochlorite in water as and when required.	50.00	Kg	30.00	1500.00
16.00	Taking samples of drinking water from different locations and submit report of potability test from Govt. laboratory / Govt. Approved laboratory .	96.00	Job	2500.00	240000.00
17.00	Supply of 20" Spun Filter suitable for 1150 LPH RO plant installed at Vadodara Airport	24.00	Each	150.00	3600.00
18.00	Supply of 10", 5 Micron, Pre Filter for RO outlet point at provided in NITB.	96.00	Each	65.00	6240.00
19.00	Supply of 8.5", 900IV carbon Filter for RO outlet point at provided in NITB.	24.00	Each	85.00	2040.00
20.00	Supply of 40" membrane for RO Plant (Make- Matrix /DOW/Permionics)	4.00	Each	8000.00	32000.00
21.00	SH:III:- Operation of Departure conveyor system (01 set) and Arrival carousals conveyor system (03 sets) Operation and preventive maintenance of Departure conveyor system (01 set) and Arrival carousals conveyor system (03 sets) in two shifts as by deploying adequate & suitable man power with tools & tackles in shifts as mentioned in the special conditions of contract complete as required on all days including sundays & holidays.	24.00	Month	153122.00	3674928.00
22.01	SH:IV:- Supply of Electrical spares. Supply of following sizes (Nominal cross sectional area based on CR Value as per IS) FRLSH insulated Stranded copper conductor, wiring cable of approved make and different colour as per requirement (180 Mtr length of each Roll) a) Single core, 1.5Sqmm Wire	6.00	Coil	2160.00	12960.00
22.02	b) Single core, 2.5Sqmm Wire	4.00	Coil	3780.00	15120.00
22.03	c) Single core, 4Sqmm Wire	1.00	Coil	5760.00	5760.00

Sr. No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)	Amount (in Rs.)
22.04	d) Single core, 6 Sqmm Wire Supply of following Size Three Core Unsheathed Industrial Flexible FRLS Stranded copper conductor, insulated cable conforming IS 694:1990 with Flexible bright Annealed Copper conductor, for Voltage Grade upto 1100V. (Make - AAI approved make list) and (100 Mtr length of each Roll). a) 3 core x 1.5 Sqmm	1.00	Coil	9000.00	9000.00
23.01		3.00	Coil	5131.00	15393.00
23.02	b) 3 core x 2.5 Sqmm	4.00	Coil	8244.00	32976.00
23.03	c) 3 core x 4 sqmm	2.00	Coil	13114.00	26228.00
24.01	Supply of following types of Ballast, LED Driver & LED /Non-LED lamp as complete as per site requirement. (Make: AAI approved make) A) Electronic Ballast :- a) 36W, 240V, Electronics ballast (Make : Philips, EBE(Slim) 136TLD) b) 1 x 54W, T5 Electronics ballast (Make : Philips) c) 150W MHN -TD Ballast suitable for existing fitting. (Make-Philips, Model-BSN 150 M361)	25.00	No	115.00	2875.00
24.02		50.00	No	875.00	43750.00
24.03		20.00	No	950.00	19000.00
24.04	B) Igniter :- a) 150W MHN -TD Igniter	20.00	No	180.00	3600.00
24.05	C) LED Drivers:- a) LED Strip Driver, 2A, 12V, 24W Output, 220-240 Input, (Make: Philips, Model: C024C200V012FNP3AI) b) LED strip Driver, 5A, 12V, 60W Output, 220-240 Input. (Make: Philips, Model: C060C500V012FNE1AI) c) LED Driver, 24W, AC 180V to 280V, (Make: Osram, Model no. OTi DALI 50/220-240/24) d) LED Driver 0.70A, 16/26W for 25W LED Fitting (Make: Philips, Part no. 25W/700mA)	60.00	No	250.00	15000.00
24.06		5.00	No	500.00	2500.00
24.07		10.00	No	3650.00	36500.00
24.08		5.00	No	600.00	3000.00
24.09	D) Lamps:- a) 9W LED Lamp (Make: As per list of approved make of tender) b) 150W MHN -TD Lamp (Make: As per list of approved make of tender) suitable for existing fitting.	110.00	No	70.00	7700.00
24.10		40.00	No	350.00	14000.00

Sr. No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)	Amount (in Rs.)
24.11	c) 4W-40W Threaded type, LED Frosted Finish lamp (Make: Phillips/ As per list of approved make of tender) suitable for existing fitting.	100.00	No	120.00	12000.00
24.12	d) 54W T5 Lamp (Make: As per list of approved make of tender)	60.00	No	165.00	9900.00
24.13	e) 24V DC, LED Strip suitable for existing fitting (Make: Osram)	50.00	Mtrs	90.00	4500.00
24.14	f) 220V AC, (each module contain at least 3 LED) LED Strip suitable without Driver (Make-Osram, Model-BackLED L CX G5 or equivalent)	100.00	Nos.	40.00	4000.00
24.15	g) 12V DC, LED Strip suitable with Driver (Make: As per list of approved make of tender) (this item doesn't include driver)	120.00	Mtrs	35.00	4200.00
24.16	h) 1000W Halogen lamp (Make: As per list of approved make of tender)	10.00	No	80.00	800.00
24.17	i) 36W, Non-LED Tube Rod (Make as per AAI Approved make)	50.00	No	50.00	2500.00
25.01	Supply of following type of MCCB (In Accordance with IS/IEC 60898-1) 240/415V, 50Hz, Suitable for motor & other Inductive loads etc. as required. a) 630A, 4P, 50KA MCCB, 'C' Series, (DN3-630N) (Make: L&T, Cat no.CM94104OOT1OG)	1.00	No	24083.00	24083.00
25.02	b) 400A, 4P, 50KA MCCB, 'C' Series, (DN3-400N) (Make: L&T, Cat no.CM94103OOR1OG)	1.00	No	17111.00	17111.00
25.03	c) 250A, 4P, 36KA MCCB, 'C' Series, (DN2-250D) (Make: L&T, Cat no.CM92109OOP1OG)	1.00	No	12911.00	12911.00
25.04	d) 160A, 4P, 36KA MCCB, 'C' Series, (DN2-250D) (Make: L&T, Cat no.CM92109OON1OG)	1.00	No	12180.00	12180.00
25.05	e) 125A, 4P, 36KA MCCB, 'C' Series, (DN2-250D) (Make: L&T, Cat no.CM92108OOM1OG)	1.00	No	10223.00	10223.00
26.01	Supply of following type of RCCB (In Accordance with IS12640-1 & IEC 61008-1) 240/415V, 50Hz, 10KA short circuit withstand capacity as required. a) 63A, 4P, 300 mA RCCB (Make : as per AAI approved make)	5.00	No	2214.00	11070.00
27.01	Supply of Piano / modular type Switch / Socket / Plug Top of following type and rating suitable to operate on 240V, 50Hz AC Supply (as per list of approved make of tender)	30.00	No	23.00	690.00
27.02	a) 5A/6A, 3pin, 240V, Piano type Socket	30.00	No	64.00	1920.00
27.03	b) 16A , 3pin, 240V, Piano type Socket c) 16/20A, 1way, 240V Piano type Switch	30.00	No	61.00	1830.00

Sr. No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)	Amount (in Rs.)
27.04	d) 5/6A, 1way, 240V Piano type Switch	120.00	No	12.00	1440.00
27.05	e) 10A, 240V, Modular Switch (make- Anchor ROMA or Equivalent suitable for existing system)	10.00	No	32.00	320.00
27.06	f) 20A, 240V, Modular Switch (make- Anchor ROMA or Equivalent suitable for existing system)	20.00	No	82.00	1640.00
27.07	g) 6A/16A (combine), 3 Pin, 240V, Modular type Shutterd Socket (make- Anchor ROMA or Equivalent suitable for existing system)	30.00	No	126.00	3780.00
27.08	h) 25A, 3 Pin, 240V, Modular type Shutterd Socket (make- Anchor ROMA or Equivalent suitable for existing system)	10.00	No	126.00	1260.00
27.09	i) Modular cover frame (Both Inner and Outer) 2 Module, (Make- ANCHOR ROMA) suitable for existing fitting.	20.00	No	55.00	1100.00
27.10	j) Modular cover frame (Both Inner and Outer) 3 Module, (Make- ANCHOR ROMA) suitable for existing fitting.	20.00	No	65.00	1300.00
27.11	k) 5A/6A, 240V, Plug Top	30.00	No	43.00	1290.00
27.12	l) 15A, 240V, Plug Top	10.00	No	57.00	570.00
27.13	m) 32A, 240V, 1P+N+E, 50Hz AC Industrial Distribution Box with socket and Top (without MCB)	10.00	No	1205.00	12050.00
27.14	n) 32A-6H/380-415V, 3P+N+E, 50Hz Industrial Distribution Box with socket and Top (without MCB)	2.00	No	1810.00	3620.00
27.15	o) Supply of Ding dong bell	10.00	No	113.00	1130.00
27.16	p) Supply of Remote bell	25.00	No	479.00	11975.00
27.17	q) Modular PVC Box -3 Module (make- Anchor/Havells or equivalent)	25.00	No	42.00	1050.00
27.18	r) Modular PVC Box -6 Module (make- Anchor/Havells or equivalent)	25.00	No	59.00	1475.00
27.19	s) PVC Box with plate for piano type switch and socket-3 Module	25.00	No	45.00	1125.00
27.20	t) PVC Box with plate for piano type switch and socket-6 Module	25.00	No	74.00	1850.00
28.01	Supply of Following type Capacitor / Condenser for ceiling fan / exhaust fan, APFC Panel suitable for 240V, 50Hz AC supply (Make-Epcos, Neptune) a) 2.5 MFD for Ceiling Fan Capacitor	200.00	No	19.00	3800.00
28.02	b) 3.5 MFD Square type for Large wall/ table/Exhaust Fan Capacitor	30.00	No	20.00	600.00
28.03	c) 5KVAR, 415V, 50Hz, Super Heavy Duty Cylinder Type capacitor suitable for existing APFC Panel	5.00	No	1025.00	5125.00

Sr. No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)	Amount (in Rs.)
28.04	d) 10KVAR,415Volt,50Hz, Super Heavy Duty Cylinder Type capacitor suitable for existing APFC Panel	10.00	No	1750.00	17500.00
28.05	e) 25KVAR,440Volt,50Hz, Super Heavy Duty Cylinder Type capacitor suitable for existing APFC Panel	10.00	No	3500.00	35000.00
28.06	Supply of following size uPVC Trunking Profile (casing capping) with accessories as reqd. (Precision / AKG / AAI approved make)	120.00	Mtr	28.00	3360.00
28.07	a) Casing capping 25mm b) Casing capping 20mm	200.00	Mtr	22.00	4400.00
29.00	Supply of 22.5 mm size flush mounted type LED indicators with internal circuit suitable for 240V,50Hz AC Supply, Colour as per site requirement .(Make:- AAI approved make List).	150.00	No	95.00	14250.00
30.00	Supply of 4W,220-440Volt,50Hz Emergency Light (Make:- Philips/ as per list of approved make of tender)	15.00	No	1745.00	26175.00
31.00	Supply of PVC Extension Board with minimum 10A capacity, 4 way socket with individual switch having minimum 1.5mm wires (Make:Anchor/ or similar of Legrand / L&T/ Havells)	10.00	No	539.00	5390.00
32.01	Supply of following contactor :- a) ML-3, 415V,50Hz Power Contactor (Make: L&T)	2.00	No	7390.00	14780.00
32.02	b) ML-4 , 415V,50Hz Power Contactor (Make: L&T)	2.00	No	12080.00	24160.00
33.00	9W Aviation obstruction light Single dome (Make: as per list of approved make of tender)	15.00	No	3500.00	52500.00
34.00	Supply of 22W LED, 4 Feet, aluminium base batten Tube light fitting,suitable for operation on 230V, 50Hz, single phase AC Supply (Make: Philips / Bajaj/ Crompton / Halonix)	60.00	No	3250.00	195000.00
35.00	Supply of Float switch sensor for vertical submersible pump	20.00	No	380.00	7600.00
36.00	Supply of 6A Auto manual selector switch with center off (AC23A,440V,3KW-3.8A) (Make : L&T)	20.00	No	530.00	10600.00
37.00	Supply of 32A/660V AC/DC, Trip & close type TNC Control switch suitable for existing sysrem. (Make : L&T)	10.00	No	848.00	8480.00
38.00	360 degree, Surface mount, PIR sensor for auto control of light (Make :- MK Honeywell, Model- K5016)	15.00	No	1800.00	27000.00
39.00	Supply of heavy duty 16A. 6 Pin male & Female connector for BAJAJ make high mast tower.	5.00	No	350.00	1750.00

Sr. No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate (in Rs.)	Amount (in Rs.)
40.00	Supply of duly painted MS Heavy Duty Earth Pit Cover (1 feet x 1 feet) made of minimum 5mm thick MS Chekard plate with suitable frame and handle.	50.00	Each	865.00	43250.00
				Total	15818767.00

(Rupees One Crore Fifty Eight Lakh Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Seven Only)

Note :- GST shall be paid as per actual.

Handwritten signature
14/8/2023

(Sachin B. Khangar)
JGM(E-E)
AAI, CA, Vadodara